CITY OF RENTON FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 20, 2020

City of Renton Contacts

Preeti Shridhar, Deputy Public Affairs Administrator, 425-430-6569



Renton City Council to conduct March 23 meeting via videoconference

All committee meetings are cancelled to help prevent the spread of COVID-19

RENTON, WA – The Renton City Council will conduct their March 23 meeting via videoconference. The council is holding their meetings remotely to adhere to social gathering guidelines designed to help slow the spread of COVID-19 and in the interest of the safety and welfare of employees and the public.

The meeting will start at 7 p.m. and City Hall (1055 South Grady Way) will be open; however, Renton residents need to submit comments in advance. Email comments to cityclerk@rentonwa.gov or drop them off, c/o City Clerk, at the police walk-up window, Renton City Hall, Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. The window is just south of the main entrance.

All Renton City Council meetings are broadcast live on Channel 21 in Renton and available online at rentonwa.gov/21.

The council will not meet on March 30.



Renton City Council. Standing I-r: Valerie O'Halloran, Ryan McIrvin, Ed Prince and Randy Corman. Seated I-r: Angelina Benedetti, Kim-Khánh Văn, Ruth Pérez, council president, and Mayor Armondo Pavone, presiding officer.

About the City of Renton

The City of Renton, Washington, with a population of 104,700 (2019), is located on the southeast shore of Lake Washington, just south of Seattle. Renton's strong economic base, diverse marketplace and favorable business climate have attracted the attention of nationally recognized companies that are providing employees and their families an outstanding quality of life. Renton is the home of Boeing, PACCAR, IKEA, the Seattle Seahawks, and the eternal resting place of Jimi Hendrix. More information can be found on our website, news releases, or Facebook, Twitter, and Nextdoor pages.

###









